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Canada-United States-Mexico Agreement (CUSMA)

Certification of origin under the  Canada-United States-Mexico Agreement (CUSMA)  is not required to 
follow a prescribed format but must contain a set of minimum data requirements as set out in Annex 
5-A  of the agreement.

You may complete the attached template or provide certification in another format that includes all 
necessary data elements for a claim for preferential tariff treatment.

COMPLETION INSTRUCTIONS:
Certifier:  Indicate if you are the Exporter, Producer, or Importer from the drop  down menu.
Is this a Blanket Certification?:  If the certification covers multiple shipments of identical goods  for a 
specified period of up to 12 months, select "YES" from the drop  down and complete the From and To
dates in the applicable fields.  If this is a one-time certification, select "NO" and enter a unique
identifier in the Invoice # field.
Certifier Details:  Provide the certifier’s name, address (including country), telephone number and e-
mail address.
Exporter Details:  Provide the exporter’s name, address (including country), e-mail address and 
telephone number if different from the certifier. This information is not required if the producer is
completing the certification of origin and does not know the identity of the exporter. The address of the
exporter shall be the place of export of the good in a  Party's territory.
Producer Details:  Provide the producer’s name, address (including country), e-mail address and 
telephone number, if different from the certifier or exporter or, if there are multiple producers, state
“Various” or provide a list of producers. A person that wishes for this information to remain confidential 
may state “Available upon request by  importing authorities". The address of a producer shall be the 
place of production of the good in a  Party's territory.
Importer Details:  If the certification is completed by the Exporter or Producer, provide, if known, the
importer’s  name,  address,  e-mail  address  and  telephone  number.  The  address  of  the  importer  shall
be in a  Party's territory.
Description of Goods:  Use the drop  down  to indicate if you will be listing the product details on the 
template or providing a separate list to be included with the certification.
Provide a description of the good(s) and the HS tariff classification of the good(s) to the 6-digit level.
The description should be sufficient to relate it to the certified good(s). Indicate the origin criterion 
(a,b,c, or  d) by using the Origin Criterion key at the bottom of the template.
If providing a separate listing, indicate the invoice number or other unique identifier related to the list of
goods. The description, classification and origin criterion must be included on the listing.
Certifier's Signature/Date Signed:  The certification  must  be signed and dated by the certifier.
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Name: 

Address:

Country:     Telephone: Country:

Email: 

Country:

 Is this a Blanket Certification?:

Canada-United States-Mexico Agreement (CUSMA) 
Origin Certification

CUSMA Certifier: 

Certifier's Details: 

Name: 

Address:

Telephone: 

Email: 

Description of Good(s):

Origin Criterion:
(a) - wholly obtained or produced entirely in the territory of one or more of the Parties. This applies to plants, minerals, animals, aquaculture
goods & similar articles as defined in Article 4.3 only. Not applicable to man-made articles.
(b) - produced entirely in the territory of one or more of the Parties using non-originating materials provided the good satisfies all applicable
requirements of Annex 4-B (Product-Specific Rules of Origin).
(c) - produced entirely in the territory of one or more of the Parties, exclusively from originating materials; or
(d) - except for a good provided for in Chapter 61 to 63 of the Harmonized System:

(i) produced entirely in the territory of one or more of the Parties;
(ii) one or more of the non-originating materials provided for as parts under the Harmonized System used in the production of the good

(iii) the regional value content of the good, determined in accordance with Article 4.5 (Regional Value Content), is not less than 60

cannot satisfy the requirements set out in Annex 4-B because both the good and its materials are classified in the same subheading
or same heading that is not further subdivided into subheadings or, the good was imported into the territory of a Party in an un-
assembled or a disassembled form but was classified as an assembled good pursuant to rule 2(a) of the General Rules of
Interpretation of the Harmonized System; and

percent if the transaction value method is used, or not less than 50 percent if the net cost method is used;

I certify that the goods described in this document qualify as originating and the information contained in this document is 
true and accurate. I assume responsibility for proving such representations and agree to maintain and present upon 
request or to make available during a verification visit, documentation necessary to support this certification. 

and the good satisfies all other applicable requirements of this Chapter.

Certifier’s Signature__________________________________________ 

Signed   Date 

_______________________________________________ 

QF121 - February 02, 2021

Name: 

Address:

Telephone: 

Email: 

kellyb
Line

kellyb
Line

kellyb
Line

kellyb
Line

kellyb
Line

kellyb
Line

kellyb
Line

kellyb
Line

kellyb
Line

kellyb
Line

kellyb
Line

kellyb
Line

kellyb
Line

kellyb
Line

kellyb
Line


	Dropdown2: [--SELECT ONE--]
	C1: 
	C2: 
	C3: 
	C4: 
	C5: 
	E1: 
	E2: 
	E3: 
	E4: 
	E5: 
	detail1: 
	detail2: 
	Text5: 
	Dropdown6: [NO]
	to: 
	from: INVOICE #:
	fromdate: 
	todate: 
	Dropdown9: [Parts/Products are listed below]
	Button10: 
	Text11: Description of Goods
	Text12: HS Tariff Classification (6-digit level)
	datesigned: 
	Text8: Invoice number or other unique identifier (e.g. Purchase Order Number)
	P1: 
	P2: 
	P3: 
	P4: 
	P5: 
	Text13: Origin Criterion
	Text18: Country of Origin
	Text14: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 

	Text15: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 

	Text19: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 

	Text16: 
	0: [SELECT CRITERION]
	1: [SELECT CRITERION]
	2: [SELECT CRITERION]
	3: [SELECT CRITERION]
	4: [SELECT CRITERION]
	5: [SELECT CRITERION]
	6: [SELECT CRITERION]
	7: [SELECT CRITERION]
	8: [SELECT CRITERION]
	9: [SELECT CRITERION]

	identifier: 


